

SC no. 19/2022
CNR no. WBJP01-000573-2022

Order no. 10 dt.18.11.23

Both accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP -in-charge is present but not filed appointment letter on behalf of the prosecution.

Fix 21 /03/ 2024 for appearance and charge /appointment letter of Ld. PP-in-charge.

D/C by me

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.