

S/C No. 19/2022 (20/2022).

S.T No.06(07)/2025.

Order No.01, dt. 08.07.2025.

The case has been posted today for consideration of charge.

Accd. Sakar @ Shankar Oraon & Beno Oraon are present filing hazira.

Ld. Prosecutor opens his case by describing the charge brought against the accd. persons and stating by what evidence he proposes to prove the guilt of the accd. persons. Upon consideration of the record of the case and documents submitted therewith and after hearing the submissions of the Ld. Counsel of the respective parties, this court is of the opinion that there is ground for presuming that the accd. persons committed offences punishable, u/s.448, 376, 506 of I.P.C, which are exclusively triable by this court. Accordingly, charges are framed against the accd. Sakar @ Shankar Oraon, u/s.448/376 of I.P.C and against the accd. Beno Oraon, u/s. 506 I.P.C. The same is read over and explained to the accd. persons in the language comprehensible by him to which they plead not guilty and claim to be tried in Open Court.

Charges so read over and explained are reduced in writing in a separate sheet and kept in the record.

To

24.11.2025 for evidence of C.S.W Nos.1 & 2

&

25.11.2025 for evidence of C.S.W Nos.3 & 4

Prosecution is directed to take steps for issuing summons.

Accd. Persons as before.

Dic. & cor. by me.

A.S.J, 4th court, Jal.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Jalpaiguri.
08.07.2025.